Reference code: GB 0214 D460

Title: Rachel Margaret Lewis of Caerphilly collection
Dates : 1875-1950s

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.02 cubic metres (1 box)
Name of creator(s): Rachel Margaret Lewis of Caerphilly

Administrative/biographical history

Rachel Margaret Lewis (d.2005) was born in the Rhondda Fach. In 1934
Margaret, her father Samuel, her mother Susan and her brother, Fred moved
to London. Rachel who was a qualified teacher married Cyril Thomas
(d.1980s) of Caerphilly. Cyril was an education officer in North Africa during
the Second World War. After the War Cyril pursued a career with at University
of London.

Immediate source of acquisition
Deposited by a private individual, 2007

Scope and content
Family papers, 1875-1950s

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office

Accruals
Accruals are possible

Conditions governing access
No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material
English, Welsh

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Fair condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available.



Archivist’s note
Compiled by David Morris for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
April 2007



D460/1

D460/2

D460/3

D460/4

D460/5

D460/6

D460/7

D460/8

D460/9-10

D460/11

D460/12-13

D460/14-16

D460/17

D460/18

D460/19

D460/20

Poem composed in memory of Dinah Williams of
Penygraig, aged 17 who died 14 December 1874

[1 leaf, Welsh]

Bodringallt Church Boy’s Ambulance and Rechabite
Band declaration and pledge

[1 card]

Fred Lewis’ Aberllechau Council School Mixed
Department, Standard 7 School Report

[1 leaf]

Training College history dissertation by Rachel Margaret
Lewis

[1 folder]

Photograph and negative of Wattstown Mixed School
standard 4

[Photograph, negative]

Postcard showing Crossways House, Cowbridge
Postcard showing "Welsh Aviation Co. Ltd’ bi plane
Photograph of Wattstown Mixed School

Photograph and cutting re. Captain Leighton Davies

Glamorgan College of Education at Barry cloth badge

Rachel Margaret Lewis’ Teacher’s Certificate and
testimonial

Benghazi Daily News
[3 editions]

Tobruk Truth — daily summary from BBC broadcasts Vol
1 No 65

Thanksgiving Service for the Victory of the Allied Forces
in the European Theatre of War held at Sixth Army H.Q.,
Lebanon

Rhymney Valley and Merthyr Express

Photograph of St Anne’s Church Ynyshir Full Choir

[1875]

1907

c.1930s

1934

[c.1900]

[c.1910]
[c.1920]
1928
[€.1950s]
n.d.

1934

Feb-Mar 1944

24 Dec 1941

13 May 1945

7 Jan 1950

1928






	GB 0214 D460
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Scope and content
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	April 2007

