Reference code: GB 0214 D460

Title: Rachel Margaret Lewis of Caerphilly collection

Dates: 1875-1950s

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.02 cubic metres (1 box)

Name of creator(s): Rachel Margaret Lewis of Caerphilly

Administrative/biographical history

Rachel Margaret Lewis (d.2005) was born in the Rhondda Fach. In 1934 Margaret, her father Samuel, her mother Susan and her brother, Fred moved to London. Rachel who was a qualified teacher married Cyril Thomas (d.1980s) of Caerphilly. Cyril was an education officer in North Africa during the Second World War. After the War Cyril pursued a career with at University of London.

Immediate source of acquisition

Deposited by a private individual, 2007

Scope and content

Family papers, 1875-1950s

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office

Accruals

Accruals are possible

Conditions governing access

No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

English, Welsh

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available.

Archivist's note

Compiled by David Morris for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

April 2007

D460/1	Poem composed in memory of Dinah Williams of Penygraig, aged 17 who died 14 December 1874 [1 leaf, Welsh]	[1875]
D460/2	Bodringallt Church Boy's Ambulance and Rechabite Band declaration and pledge [1 card]	1907
D460/3	Fred Lewis' Aberllechau Council School Mixed Department, Standard 7 School Report [1 leaf]	c.1930s
D460/4	Training College history dissertation by Rachel Margaret Lewis [1 folder]	1934
D460/5	Photograph and negative of Wattstown Mixed School standard 4 [Photograph, negative]	[c.1900]
D460/6	Postcard showing Crossways House, Cowbridge	[c.1910]
D460/7	Postcard showing `Welsh Aviation Co. Ltd' bi plane	[c.1920]
D460/8	Photograph of Wattstown Mixed School	1928
D460/9-10	Photograph and cutting re. Captain Leighton Davies	[c.1950s]
D460/11	Glamorgan College of Education at Barry cloth badge	n.d.
D460/12-13	Rachel Margaret Lewis' Teacher's Certificate and testimonial	1934
D460/14-16	Benghazi Daily News [3 editions]	Feb-Mar 1944
D460/17	Tobruk Truth – daily summary from BBC broadcasts Vol 1 No 65	24 Dec 1941
D460/18	Thanksgiving Service for the Victory of the Allied Forces in the European Theatre of War held at Sixth Army H.Q., Lebanon	13 May 1945
D460/19	Rhymney Valley and Merthyr Express	7 Jan 1950
D460/20	Photograph of St Anne's Church Ynyshir Full Choir	1928